FIRST INFORMATION OF A COCKETABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION: CHURACHANDPUR

Sub-Division: Churachandpur FIR No. 2408(09)2023 CCP-PS u/s 147/149/427/436/454 IPC Corr. To FIR No. 277(5)2023 KBL-PS u/s 147/149/427/436/454 IPC

District: Churachandpur Date & hour of Occurrence 03/05/2023 at @ 6:30 PM

Date and Hour	Place of Occurrence, Distance & Direction	Date of dispatch from	
when reported	from Police Station	Police Station	
09/09/2023 At 7:17 PM	At the residence of Khwairakpam Babita Devi (42) w/o H Premjit Singh of Ngathal Village, Meitei Leikai, CCPur. About 04 Kms South East	09/09/2023	

NB: A First Information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression informant an attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & Residence of informant/ complainant	Name & Residence of accused person(s)	Brief description of offence with sections and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Khwairakpam Babita Devi (42) w/o H Premjit Singh of Ngathal Village, Meitei Leikai, CCPur # 9863207772	Some unknown persons	Rioting, Every member of unlawful assembly guilty of offence committed, mischief causing damage, mischief by fire or explosive substances, lurking house trespass or house breaking.	W/SI Manhoihvung of CCP-PS will please investigate the case.	
O.E. Overleaf Own of the option of the opti		Punishable u/s / 147/149/427/436/454 IPC		

Officer- In- Incharge Churachandpur Police Stans Manipur

Signed

: (G. JANGKHOLAL KIPGEN), SI,

Designation Date : i/c OC/CCP-PS : 09/09/2023

Officer- In- Incharge Churachandpur Police Statio Manipur

Date: 14/05/2023

To,

The Officer-in-Charge K cebul Kamaa Police Stational Bishnupur Distirct, Govt.of Manipur.

Subject :- Report of damage and destruction of properties by Kuki Militants who are presently under Suspension of Operation (SoO) with the government.

Dear Sir/Madam,

With due respect, i, the undersigned beg to say that I am a permanent/ Temporarily but now displaced and staying at the relief resident of Churachandoux Nghathal camp at Thanga part I Gram panchayat under Further beg to inform you that my Model Julians been burnt down by gun toting Kuki whom I believe to be Kuki Militants who are under Suspension of Operation(SoO) and my properties worth 5, 60, 650 of rupees have been looted by the Kuki. I therefore request you to kindly take up necessary legal action against these criminals and restore my properties to me. On 3/5/2023at 6:30 PM.

And for this act of kindness, I shall remain ever grateful to you.

Refrected as an OF of FIR NO. 2408 69) 2023 CCP-PS US 147/ Following is the details of my properties destroyed and looted. 5, 149/427/436/454 2 pc. List of lost properties | ocfeep-ps

This report is treated as the 0E of the Case FIRMO. 277 (05) 2023 KBL-PS of 147/149/427/436/454 IPC

Officer- In- Incharge Churachandpur Police Station Manipur -

Yours faithfully,

Khow wich pam Balaito Deni (42)
Who of premiet sent Merter Lich
Churachanopus, Nghathal Merter Lich Pin 795133

00 9863207772

. Aadhaaн no: 6554 8174 6

I have been soustain my life in Churachandpur, Working as a Teacher of Lamka Central High School of Churachandpur along with my my son Hoobijam at Churachandpur along with my my son Hoobijam and churachandpur school in close in

Details of the lost properties.

Show: Howe No. 66 Nghathal Churachandpun.

1. Gold for worth 7 1 rakh

000,000, & F phononic bus dist. &

3. Nowehold good for 7 1,00,000

4. Paddy beigs 40 for \$ 50,000

5. of (Khwasiak pan Babita Deri) Documents for J. x. J. xi and B.A.

Beside these my children Aadhaan card of my Daughten Hasbijam Jessica Deni and and Hasbijam Andrija Serigh and Hasbijam Andrija Serigh

Khusairakfam Babita tlevi Churachanapur Nghathal matei Lechor Pin: 795133, 08: 9863207772.

Andhaay mo: 8174 62.81

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION-

PUR DIST.

Sub- Division: -

Moirang.

FIR No. 277(05) 2023 KBL-PS U/S 147/149/427/436/454 IPC

District: - Bishnupur.

Date & Hours of occurrence: On 3/05/2023 at about 6:30 PM

Date & hour when reported	Place of occurrence & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police Station
On 23/05/2023 at 9:40 am	At the the resident of Khwairakpam babita Devi(42) W/o H. Premjit Singh of Nghathal Meitei Leikai Churachandpur, at about 29 Kms/South	

N.B:- A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression of Informant of information and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of informant/ complaint	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offence with section &of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information.	Remarks
Khwairakpam babita Devi(42) W/o H. Premjit Singh of Nghathal Mcatei Leikai Churachandpur A/P. Thanga Chingkha Camp.	Some unknown persons.	Rioting, unlawful assembly, Mischief causing damage by fire or explosive substance and house trespass.	The case has been transferred to CCP-PS as the PO falls under the jurisdiction of CCP-PS.	
OE is attached.				
OC/KBL-P.S Officer-In-Chairs- sibul Lamjao Police State BPR Dist., Manipur	01.	Punishable U/s 147/149/427/436/454 IPC.		

Signature:- Inspt. Atom Chitaranjan Meitei Designation:-OC/KBL-PS
Officer-in-Unary
(eibul Lamjao Police Station

RPR Dist., Manipur